Contract, including an online citation appeals portal, replacement of all handheld devices

with upgraded devices and GPS technology, and full collection services; (2) extend the

Contract for two (2) years and two (2) months commencing on the date of execution of the

Amendment at an estimated price of one hundred thousand, two hundred six dollars

($100,206.00) per month (which will increase by two-and-a half percent (2.5oh) every twelve

(12) months after execution of the Amendment) plus thirty percent (30%) of net revenue

from collection efforts; and (3) provide for two (2) additional extensions of one (1) year

[...]

The Amendment to the Contract between the City and Conduent State

and Local Solutions, Inc., a copy of which, in substantial form, is attached hereto as Exhibit

"A", for the period of two (2) years and two (2) months commencing upon the execution of

the Amendment, at an estimated price of one hundred thousand, two hundred six dollars

($100,206.00) per month (which will increase by two-and-a-half percent (2.5Yo) every twelve

(12) months after execution of the Amendment) plus thirty percent (30%) of net revenue

from collection efforts, with the possibility of two (2) additional extensions of one (1) year

[...]

Article 2 of the Agreement is deleted and replaced in its entirety as follows:

"Article 2. Compensation

It is understood and agreed by and between the parties hereto that the amount of
compensation for the Agreement, including the additional services included in this

Amendment, shall be:

(a) One Hundred Thousand Two Hundred Six Dollars ($i00,206.00) per month for
parking ticket processing, booting, digital permits and customer service commencing

on the date of execution of this Amendment. The fixed monthly fee will increase by

two-and-a-half percent (25%) for cost of living adjustments every twelve (12) months